Annunciator Unit
Product Guide
SACO 64 D4
Annunciator Unit
Product Guide
SACO 64 D4
1MRS750408-MBG
Issued: April 1999

illustrated above.
Ordering When ordering, please specify:
Ordering information Ordering example
1. Type designation and quantity SACO 64D4, 5 pieces
2. Order number RS 811 644-BA
3. Auxiliary voltage Uaux1 = 110 V dc, Uaux2 = 220 V ac
4. Accessories Reset/test push-button unit SWDM 3A1,
RS 962 031-AA, 5 pieces
5. Special requirements -
Order numbers
Annunciator units without reset/test push-button unit SWDM 3A1
Annunciator unit SACO 64D4-0, no channels RS 811 640-AA, -BA
Annunciator unit SACO 64D4-1, incl. 16 channels RS 811 641-AA, -BA
Annunciator unit SACO 64D4-2, incl. 32 channels RS 811 642-AA, -BA
Annunciator unit SACO 64D4-3, incl. 48 channels RS 811 643-AA, -BA
Annunciator unit SACO 64D4, incl. 64 channels RS 811 644-AA, -BA
Reset/test push-button unit SWDM 3A1 RS 962 031-AA
Programming unit SACO 16PM RS 891 071-AA
The last two letters of the order number indicate the
auxiliary voltage Uaux of the annunciator unit as
follows:
-AA: input 1 = 80…265 V dc,
input 2 = 80…265 V ac/dc (module SWSM220A220)
-BA: input 1 = 19…70 V dc,
input 2 = 80…265 V ac/dc (module SWSM220A48)
Annunciator Unit
Product Guide
SACO 64 D4
1MRS750408-MBG
References Additional information
User’s manual “Annunciator unit SACO 64D4” 1MRS 752014-MUM
User’s manual “Annunciator unit SACO 16D1” 1MRS 750944-MUM
User’s manual “Annunciator unit SACO 64D3” 1MRS 751354-MUM
8
ABB Oy
Distribution Automation
P.O. Box 699
FI-65101 Vaasa, FINLAND
Tel +358 10 22 11
Fax +358 10 224 1094